Company Name: Qolsys, Inc. Address: 1900 The Alameda 4th Floor, San Jose, California 95126, United States Telephone: +1-408-709-2717 Email: Mark.Skeen@Qolsys.com

ATTESTATION LETTER

Date: 2020/1/4

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS

Authorization and Evaluation Division

7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD 21046

We, Qolsys, Inc. hereby declare that: Product Name: IQ Hub Model Number: IQ Hub FCC ID: 2AAJXQS-IQHUB For WLAN mode: 5250-5350MHz, 5470-5725 MHz, 2422-2452MHz 802.11n-HT40 and Bluetooth (BDR,EDR) mode are disabled by software.

Only below are activated.

Bluetooth LE mode 2402-2480 MHz WLAN mode 2412-2462MHz 802.11b/g/n-HT20 5150-5250MHz 802.11a/n/ac (20/40/80MHz) 5725-5850MHz 802.11a/n/ac (20/40/80MHz)

Except for the manufacturer, the end user does not have any capability to modify/change the RF parameters. We acknowledge that it is the manufacturer's responsibility to provide the radio configurations to ensure compliance with Commission's rules.

Signature:

Name/Title: Mark Skeen/ VP Life Safety & Compliance Phone: +1-408-709-2717 Email: Mark.Skeen@Qolsys.com